9/18/25, 5:53 PM CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report
Vehicle History Report + Lien Check (BQ) #: 64439566
Report Date: September 18, 2025 | 8:51 p.m. EDT
Report Status: Complete

C|ARIFIANGE

Reference:;

2009 NISSAN TITAN XE

Pickup [ 8 Cylinders | Gas

TN6AADO7CO9N311443

Country of Assembly: United States
Last Reported Odometer: 217,063 KM

No Lien Records Found

Accident/Damage Records Found Last Registered In: 28 Service Records Found
British Columbia (Normal)

1 Open Recall Found Not Actively Declared Stolen

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

No Import/Export Records Found

»  This vehicle history report is based on inforrnation (https:/fwww.carfax.ca/vehicle-history-data) that was reported and
available to CARFAX Canada as of September 18, 2025 (or once all the data was collected from our data sources and the report
was complete). CARFAX Canada draws on billions of data records from thousands of sources across North America, and we receive
new historical data records every day. There may be other information about this vehicle that has not been reported to
CARFAX Canada. When buying a used vehicle, we always recommend using a CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report, along with a
vehicle inspection and test drive, to make an informed dedision.

TNBAADT7CO9IN311443
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9/18/25,

5:53 PM

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

Vehicle History Report + Lien Check (BC)

@ Lien Check

€ No lien records found in British Columbia.

]

How We Check for Liens

CARFAX Canada uses the VIN to search government records in
each Canadian province and territory {excluding Northwest
Territories) where the vehicle is currently registered and where

it has histerically been registered. We do not check for liens or
title in any U.S. state,

If 3 VIN has no registration records in Canada, we cannot
check for liens, We cannot guarantee lien checks on trailers,
recreational vehicles or heavy-duty equipment,

Purchasers should always get written corfirmation from
vendors that there is no lien on the vehicle.

CARFAX Canada Canadian Lien Guarantee

If for some reason our lien check fails to
accurately reflect the Canadian enforceadle
lien status of a vehicle at the time of the
search, CARFAX Canada will reimburse the

party that purchased the report and relied

on it ta their detriment to a maximum amount
of (1) the value of the car (2) the value of the lien (3} Five

Thousand Dollars Canadian ($5,000.00), whichever is iower.

/\\  Accident/Damage

INCIDENT DATE DETAILS AMOUNT

@ 2014 Apr 9 British Columbia, Canada
Estimate: LEFT SIDE | Estimate Date: n/a $1,713.53
Claim: COLLISICN LEFT SIDE $1568.68

& 2015 Jul 29 British Columbia, Canada
Estimate: LEFT FRONT CORNER ] Estimate Date: n/a $368.10
Claim: COLLISION LEFT FRONT CORNER $0.00

i Registration

& This vehicle has been registered in the province of British Columbia in Canada with Normal branding.

We checked for: Inspection Required, Normal, Non-repairable, Rebuilt, Salvage and Stolen.

' Service Records
| DATE ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS
2008 Apr9 Kelowna Nissan/Kelowna Mercedes-  Vehicle serviced

i

hiips:/ivhr.carfax.ca/?id=Ebgmikxk6x82VVTA%2F zp%2Bf4AZonBHY% 2BVUX

Benz *  Pre-delivery inspection completed

TNBAAOTCOSN311443
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9/18/25, 5:53 PM

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS
Kelowna, British Columbia, Canada *  Accessories installed
2009 Sep 24 Kelowna Nissan/Kelowna Mercedes-  Vehicle serviced
Benz * 6,000 kilometer service performed
Kelowna, British Columbia, Canada
2012 Apr 23 10,778 KM Integra Tire - Kelowna Vehicle serviced
Kelowna, British Columbiza, Canada - Tire repaired
2012 Oct 10 Kelowna Nissan/Kelowna Mercedes-  Vehicle serviced
Benz *  Recommended maintenance performed
Kelowna, British Columbia, Canada *  Brakes checked
+  Cabin air filter replaced/cleanred
2015 Jui 27 Kelowna Nissan/Kelowna Mercedes-  Vehicle serviced
. Zenz *  Recommended maintenance performed
Kelowna, British Columbia, Canada
2015 Nov 23 78,163 KM NAPA AUTCPRO Okanagan Engine &  Vehicle serviced
Autopro *  Airfilter replaced
Kelowna, British Columbia, Canada *  Brakes checked
Drive belt tensioner replaced
*  Drive belts checked
*  Fluids checked
*  Fog light buib(s) replaced
* Giland filter changed
*  Safety inspection performed
*  Serpentine belt repiaced
*  Windshield washer checked
2017 Dec12 Kelowna Nissan/Kelowna Mercedes-  Vehicle serviced
Benz *  Maintenance inspection completed
Kelowna, British Columbia, Canada *  Airbag system checked
= Battery serviced
*  Blower motor replaced/repaired
2018 Nov 21 106,568 KM Jiffy Lube - Kelowna Vehicle serviced .
Kelowna, British Columbia, Canada - Maintenance inspection completed
+  Light bulb(s) replaced
+  Oil and fiiter changed
2019 jul 13 169,799 KM The Great Canadian Qil Change Vehicle serviced
Nanaisno, British Columbia, Canada +  Maintenance inspection completed
+ Ol and filter changed
2019 Sep 29 114,830 KM The Great Canadian Oil Change Vehicle serviced
Nanaima, British Columbia, Canada *  Maintenance inspaction completed
»  Oiland filter changed
2020 Jan 25 124,103 KM Mid Island Brake & Muffier Lid. Vehicle serviced
Nanaima, British Celumbia, Canada *  Brake pads replaced
+  Brake rotor(s) replaced
+  Front brake pads replaced
*  Front brake rotor(s) replaced
*  Front brakes serviced
2020 )Jan 26 The Great Canadian Oil Change Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada *  Maintenance inspection completed
«  Qil and filter changed
2020 Feb 15 Mid Island Brake & Muffler Ltd. Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada Alignment checked
+  Tierod end(s) replaced

+  Tie rod{s) replaced

TNBGAAD7COGN311443
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9/18/25, 5:53 PM

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS
2020 jun? 127,344 KM The Great Canadian Oii Change Vehicle serviced .
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada * Maintenance inspection completed
*  Automatic transmission serviced
*  Fluids checked
» Oiland filter changed
* Transmission fluid changed
2020 Sep 14 133,999 KM The Great Canadian Ol Change Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada *  Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
2021 Jan 31 147,958 KM The Great Canadfan Qil Change Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada *  Maintenance inspection completed
+  Oil and fileer changed
*  Radiator checked
2021 Jul4d The Great Canadian Oil Change Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada *  Mzaintenance inspection completed
*  Fluids checked
+  Oiland filter changed
2021 Nov 6 154,999 KM The Great Canadian Oil Change Vehicle serviced
Nanaimpo, British Columbia, Canada *  Maintenance inspection corpleted
*  Antifreeze/coolant checked
+  Antifreeze/coolant flushed/changed
*  Cooling system serviced
*  Fluids checked
+ Ol and filter changed
2022 Apr 23 162,850 KM The Great Canadian Qil Change Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada *  Maintenance inspection completed
*  Fluids checked
+  Oiand filter changed
2022 Jui 11 167,418 KM Budget Brake 488594 BC 1td Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada *  Brakes checked
*  Brake pads replaced
«  Front brake pads replaced
*  Front brake rotor(s) replaced
2022 Sep 3 170,249 KM The Great Canadian Oit Change Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada *  Maintenance inspection completed
*  Fluids checked
+  Oil and filter changec
2023 Jan 30 177,937 KM Budget Brake 488594 BC Ltd Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada *  Brakes checked
+  Exhaust system checked
*  Four wheel alignment performed
«  Parking brake shoes/pads replaced
= Tie rod end(s) replaced
¢+ Tie rod(s) replaced
2023 Feb 12 178,599 KM The Great Canadian Oil Change Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada *  Maintenance inspection completed
+  Fluids checked
+  Cil and filter changed
2023 Jul1 186,299 KM The Great Canadian Qif Change Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada *+  Maintenance inspection completed
*  Fuids checked
+  Oil and filter changed
2023 Dec 2 194,698 KM The Great Canadian Oil Change Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada *  Maintenance inspection completed

hitps:/fvhr.carfax.ca/?id=Ebamikxk8x82VVTA%2Fzp%2Bi4AZon6 H%2BVUX

+  Antifreeze/coolant checked
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9/18/25, 5:83 PM CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

ODOMETER SQOURCE DETAILS

Fluids checked
Ol and filter changed

2024 Apr 20 201,870 KM The Great Canadian Oil Change Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada " Maintenance inspection completed
* Fluids checked

Oil and filter changed

2025 Jan 21 Four Wheel Truck Repair Vehicle serviced
Nanaime, British Calumbia, Canada
2825 jul 26 217,063 KM Great Canadian 0il Change Vehicle serviced

Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada *  Maintenance inspection completed
*  Airfllter checied
*  Fluids checked
* Oiland filter changed
*  Vehicle washed/detailed

' 3 Open Recalis

Recall #: PC944 | ARM TTN DR AB EM NTB23-080 Recall Date: 2023 Feb 10

Recall Description

THE RESIN EMBLEM ON THE DRIVER $ AIRBAG MODULE COVER IN AFFECTED VEHICLES MAY HAVE REDUCED DURABILITY DUE TO POTENTIAL
SUPPLIER PRODUCTION PROCESS VARIATION. IN THIS CONDITION, OVER TIME THE POSTS OF THE EMBLEM MAY DEVELOP CRACKS, AND THE
EMBLEM AND RETAINER COMPONENTS COULD DETACH IN THE EVENT OF AN AIRBAG DEPLOYM ENT.

This recall was open as of the date/time that this report was generated. For more information, or to find out if the recall has been closed,
please contact NISSAN or visit Nissan's websita, (https:/fwww.nissanusa.com/recalis-vin.html)

Stolen Vehicle Check

& This vehicle is not actively declared stolen. !

i Detailed History

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS

2009 Apr g Kelowna Nissan/Kelowna Service Record Vehicle serviced
Mercedes-Benz
Kelowna, British Columbia,

Canada
. o
2009 Apr 18 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed 3
British Columbia, Canada First Owner Reported b
g
2005 Sep 24 Kelowna Nissan/Kelowna Service Record Vehicie serviced §
Mercedes-Benz z
(=]
Kelowna, British Columbia, =

Canada
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9/18/25, 5:53 PM

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
2010 Apr 17 Motor Vehicie Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2011 A 6 i i : . :
1 Apr1 M?t‘or Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2012 A ; .
pri4 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Reqgistration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2012 Apr 23 10,778 KM Integra Tire - Kelowna Service Record Vehicle serviced
Kelowna, British Columbia,
Canada
2012 0ct 10 Kelowna Nissan/Kelowna Service Record Vehicle serviced
Mercedes-Benz
Kelowna, British Colurnbia,
Canada
2013 Apr13 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columnbia, Canada
2014 Apr9 Insurance Records COLLISION LEFT SIDE
British Columbia, Canada
2014 Apr 9 Insurance Records Estimate Estimate Date: n/a
British Columbia, Canada LEFT SIDE
2014 Apr 12 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renawal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2015 Apr18 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2015 jul 27 Kelowna Nissan/Kelowna Service Record Vehicle serviced
Mercedes-Benz
Kelowna, British Columbia,
Canada
2015 Jul 29 Insurance Records COLLISICN LEFT FRONT CORNER
British Columbia, Canada
2015 Jul 29 Insurance Records Estimate Estimate Date: n/a
British Columbia, Canada LEFT FRONT CORNER
2015 Nov 23 78,163 KM NAPA AUTOPRO Okanagan Service Record Vehicle serviced
Engine & Autopro
Kelowna, British Columbta,
Canada
2016 Apr 16 Mctor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Reqgistration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2017 Qct 18 Mator Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewa} Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2017 Dec 12 Kelowna Nissan/Kelowna Service Record Vehicle serviced
Mercedes-Benz

hitps:/ivhr.carfax.ca/?id=EbgmlkxkBx82VVTA%2Fzp%2Bi4A20n6H%2BVUX
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9/18/25, 5:53 PM

ODOMETER

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

SOURCE

RECORD TYPE

DETAILS

Kelowna, British Columbia,
Canada

2018 Aprg

2018 Nov 21

106,568 KM

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Jiffy Lube - Kelowna
Kelowna, British Columbia,
Canada

Canadian Renewal

Service Record

Registration Issued or Renewed

Vehicle serviced

2018 Dec 2

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed
New Owner reported

2019 Jan 27

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Celumbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed
New QOwner reported

2019jun3

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed
New Cwner reported

2019 jul 13

109,782 KM

The Great Canadian Oil
Change

Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2019 Sep 29

114,830 KM

The Great Canadian Oil
Change

Nanaime, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2020 jan 25

124,103 KM

Mid Island Brake & Muffler Ltd.

Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2020 jan 26

The Great Canadian Oil
Change

Nanaimao, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2020 Feb 15

Mid Island Brake & Muffler Ltd,

Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2020 Jun 7

127,344 KM

The Great Canadian Oil
Change

Nanaimo, British Coiumbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2020 Jul 28

Mator Vehicle Dept,
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

2020 Sep 14

133,995 KM

The Great Canadian 0il
Change

Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicie serviced

2021 Jan 31

147,998 KM

The Great Canadian Qil
Change

hitps:/ivhr.carfax.ca/?id=EbgmlkxkBx82VV TA%2F zp%2 B4 A20nEH% 2BVUX

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

TNBAAD7COON31 1443
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9/18/25, 5:83 PM

ODOMETER

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

SOURCE

RECORD TYPE

DETAILS

Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada

2021 Jul 4

The Great Canadian Qijl
Change

Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada

2021 Jul 18

Service Record

Vehicle serviceg

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicie colour noted as gray

2021 Nov &

154,999 KM

The Great Canadian Oil
Change

"Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2022 Apr 23

162,850 KM

The Great Canadian il
Change

Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2022 Jul 11

167,418 KM

Budget Brake 488594 BC Ltd
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2022 jul 17

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as gray

2022 Sep 3

170,248 KM

The Great Canadian Oil
Change

Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2023 Jan 30

177,937 KM

Budget Brake 488594 BC Ltd
Nanaimo, British Columbiz,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2023 Feb 10

NISSAN

Recall

Manufacturer Recals Issued
Recail # P(544

2023 Feb12

178,599 KM

The Great Canadian Oil
Change

Nanaimo, British Columbis,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2023 Jul 1

186,299 KM

The Great Canadian Oil
Change

Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2023 Jul 23

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as gray

2023 Dec 2

194,698 KM

The Great Canadian il
Change

Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

TNGAAD7COBN311443
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9/18/25, 5:53 PM CARFAX Canada Vehicle Mistory Report

i

ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
2024 Apr 20 201,870 KM The Great Canadian Oil Service Record Vehicle serviced )
‘ Change
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
a Canada

2024l 28 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed T
British Columbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as gray
2024 jul 29 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada New Owner reported
Vehicie colour noted as gray
2025 Jan 21 Four Wheel Truck Repair Service Record Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada
2025 jul 26 217,063 KM Great Canadian Oil Change Service Record Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada
2025 Jul 29 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Redistration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada

Vehicie colour noted as gray

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

ICBC Disclaimer

The Information supplied by ICBC is a report of the vehicle's status and the wvehicle's claims history. Vehicle status shows whether a vebicle s qualified te be licensed and is used to track;
. vehlcies sold by Insurance companies as salvage
- salvage vehicles which have been rabullt, inspected, and relicensed
- wreckad vehlcies that have been decommissiohed and can only be resald for parts

The vehicle status may not reprasent the vehicle atcurately for a number of reasons, including 2 written-off vehicle that hasn't been reported ta tie B.C. vehicie reglstry or a vehlcle with major damage that was repalred by its swner. The vahide
clakms history Is a report of vebicle damage and includes Tepalrs pald by ICBC and cutstanding damage estimates. It may be incompiete for various reasons, Including the owner did not make a claim to ICBC or ICBC has denled the clalm. In
additlon, the estimete Infermatian may not necessarily reflect the actual cost of repalrs, fist the area of the vehicle that sustained the greatest force of impact, or indicate the primary area of damage,

Consumers are encouraged Lo read ICBC's ull staternent af fimitatlons at hizpu/apps.cbecomiregistrativhfvehr/Linstation. limt,

1£8C recommends the vehitle be inspected by 2 quakified mechank to obtain a mare complete assessment of the vehicle's conditian,

This vehicle histary report Is complled from muitiple data sources, It is not always possible for CARFAX Canadia ULC or Its source data providers to obtaln complets Information on any one vehicle. For example, there may be other title, brands,
registrations, declarations, accldent Information, service recards, recall Information, cdormeter readings or other Information whera discrepancies that apply to this vehicle are not reflected In this report. CARFAX Canada and Its source data
providers receive data and Information from extarnal sources believed to be refizble, but no responsibility s assumed by CARFAX Canada, ts source data providers or |t agents for any errors, Inaccuracles or omisslons, The reports are provided
strictly on an as-is where-is basfs, and CARFAX Canada and its source data providers further expressly disciaim all warranties, express or implied, inchuding any warranties of timeliness, accuracy, merchantability, merchantable quailty or ftness for a
parficular purpose regarding this report or Its contents, Nelther CARFAX Canada nor any of Its source data providers shall be Ilable for any Iosses, expenses or damages in connaction with any report or any Informatien contalned within a report,
including the accuracy thereof or any delay or failure to provide a report or any Information. Gther Information about the vehlcle that Is the subject matter of this vehicle history report, Including problems, may not have been reported ta CARFAX
Canada. Use this report as one Important tool, along with 2 vahicls inspection and test drive, to make a better declsion abaut your next used car. By obtalning, reviewlng and/or using this vehlcle history report, you agree to be bound by afi of the

terms and conditions in CARFAX Capada’s Conditions of Use and any CARFAX Canada End User Licence Agreements as each may be amended from time to time by CARFAX Canada.
hitpsifiavncacfaearabout-carfox/arivacyJogal/con ditionsvaf-cm

© 2025 CARFAX Canada ULC. All rights reserved. Emmﬂlﬂ&
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